FORM PTO-1595	06-24-20	002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMER
			•	atent and	ragemark OIII
To the Honorable Commissioner o	1021324	48	attached origina	I documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of rece	eiving party(ies):	0
Carey Fredrick Ryerson, Leslie Calvin Hildenbrandt, Edeen Sarmst, Mattthew Cathone, Scott A. Wisniewski & Thomas A. Salderelli		Street Addre	orado Time Systems: 1551 East Connumber 1551 E	Eleventh Street	29/162311
25/13/0	2	Zip: <u>80537</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes 🖾 No	Name: Para	-and- 2. <u>con Aquatics</u>	- Division of Pent	air Pool
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Products, In			12
		Street Address: 1351 Route 55			
		City: <u>Lagraneville</u> State: <u>New York</u>			
		Zip: <u>12540</u>			
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No			
If this document is being filed together with 06/06/2002, 06/10/2002, 06/10/2002 & A. Patent Application No.(s):			I No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning this document should be mail	espondence		er of applications a	and patents involved:	1
Name: Thomas P. Schiller		7. Total Fee (3	7 C.F.R. §3.41)	<u>\$80.00</u>	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East		🛛 Enc	losed		
Suite 1200 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484		1	horized to be cl ny uncovered f	harged to Deposi	t Account
e de la companya de		8. Deposit A	Account No.		
	`	16-082 (Attach dupl	0, Order No. 3	34663 e if paying by deposit acco	ount)
06/20/2002 SDIRETAL 00000027 29162311 3 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Schiller Name of Person Signing Signature June 13, 2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7					

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

SWIMMER'S STARTING BLOCK

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 34663.

WHEREAS, COLORADO TIME SYSTEMS, LLC., CORPORATION of COLORADO, having a place of business at 1551 EAST ELEVENTH STREET, LOVELAND, COLORADO 80537, USA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0470

	6/4/02	6/4/02
CAREY FREDRICK RYERSON	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 5620 FOSSIL CRE 80525, USA	EEK PARKWAY #8207, FOR	T COLLINS, COLORADO
Levin Cahen Helder Brandt	6 6-02	66-02
LESLIE CALVIN HILDENBRANDT Post Office Address: 521 SYCAMORE	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Edu Semst	Jun 4, 2002	6/6/02
EDEEN SARMAST	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 998 RIDGE WEST	DRIVE, WINDSOR, COLC	ORADO 80550, USA
STATE OF COLONADO	1	
COUNTY OF LARIMER	} ss.	
The above named CAREY FRED day of, Tuke 2002, and acknowledge act and deed for the uses and pure	nowledged that the foregoing	
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:	12-29-2002

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF C	16084-60	1
COUNTY OF L	ARIMIR	SS.

The above named LESLIE CALVIN HILDENBRANDT, known to me, appeared before me this <u>long</u> day of <u>Jove</u>, 2002, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

My commission expires: 12-29-2002

STATE OF COUNTY OF LARIMUM

ss.

The above named EDEEN SARMAST, known to me, appeared before me this <u>Cn</u>/day of <u>Dove</u>, 2002, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

My commission expires: 12-29-2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

SWIMMER'S STARTING BLOCK

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 34663.

WHEREAS, PARAGON AQUATICS, DIVISION OF PENTAIR POOL PRODUCTS, INC, CORPORATION of DELAWARE, having a place of business at 1351 ROUTE 55, LaGRANGEVILLE, NEW YORK 12540, USA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Date I signed this assignment Post Office Address: 26 GREENFIELD STREET, POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603, USA Post Office Address: 16 DREW AVENUE, HIGHLAND FALLS, NEW YORK 10928, USA Post Office Address: 2407 LORING PLACE, YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NEW YORK 10598, **USA** COUNTY OF Dudales day of _____, 2002, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

QUALIFIED IN DUTCHESS OF THE DOS

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF The Voil	} ss.
COUNTY OF	7 SS.
	NIEWSKI, known to me, appeared before me this 10th that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free ein set forth.
<	La ERGENE
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	
	My commission expires:
	EHARON P. BERINATO COMM. NO. 4643929
	NOTARY FUDLIC, STATE OF STATE YORK QUALIFIED IN DURCHES 6 30, 1200
STATE OF See Hose	
correct N. Achesi	ss.
COUNTY OF CASCELLARY	,
	LDARELLI, known to me, appeared before me nowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed rposes therein set forth.
	Lactor
	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/13/2002

MOTORY LIBERT AGAINST COLORESCENCE AND ANALESCENCE AND AGAINST GO 2003

Page 3 of 3